
CHEROKEE NATION TRIBAL COUNCIL 
2023 - 2027 

 
District 1    District 7     District 12 
Sasha Blackfox-Qualls (2027)  Joshua Sam (2025)    Dora Patzkowski (2027) 
P.O. Box 782    77693 S. 4640 Rd.    P.O. Box 3201 
Hulbert, Ok 74441   Stilwell, Ok 74960    Bartlesville, Ok 74006 
(C) 918-570-9793   (C) 918-316-4188    (C) 918-316-5216 
sasha-blackfox-qualls@cherokee.org joshua-sam@cherokee.org   dora-patzkowski@cherokee.org 
 
      
District 2     District 8    District 13 
Candessa Tehee (2025)   Codey Poindexter (2027)   Joe Deere (2027) 
P.O. Box 1391   P.O. Box 1202    P.O. Box 2043 
Tahlequah, Ok 74464   Westville, Ok  74965   Catoosa, Ok 74015  
(C) 918-457-0831   (C) 918-570-9795   (C) 918-934-4407 
candessa-tehee@cherokee.org  codey-poindexter@cherokee.org  joe-deere@cherokee.org 
 
      
District 3    District 9    District 14 
Lisa Hall (2027)    Mike Shambaugh (2025)   Kevin Easley, Jr. (2027) 
P.O. Box 398    332 S. Hampton Drive   P.O. Box 1349 
Park Hill, Ok 74451   Jay, Ok  74346    Claremore, Ok 74018 
(C) 918-570-9794                (C) 918-353-2005  (C) 918-978-1538                                         
lisa-hall@cherokee.org                mike-shambaugh@cherokee.org     kevin-easley@cherokee.org 

 
    

District 4    District 10        District 15  
Mike Dobbins (2025)   Melvina Shotpouch (2025)     Danny Callison (2025)  
1409 Saddlebrook   P.O. Box 1380        816 S.E. 15th St. 
Ft. Gibson, Ok  74434   Jay, Ok 74346        Pryor, Ok 74361 
(C) 918-616-8115                 (C) 918-316-4114   918-803-2209 
mike-dobbins@cherokee.org                melvina-shotpouch@cherokee.org             danny-callison@cherokee.org 
                                                            
       
District 5    District 11    At Large     
E.O. “Junior” Smith (2025)  Victoria Vazquez (2025)   Julia Coates (2027)   
P.O. Box 1296    3904 S. 4400 Rd.    6925 Kittyhawk Ave., Apt. C-101 
Vian, Ok 74962    Welch, Ok 74369   Los Angeles, CA 90045 
(C) 918-705-0000   (C) 918-323-2980   (C) 918-772-0288 
eo-smith@cherokee.org   victoria-vazquez@cherokee.org  julia-coates@cherokee.org 
 
District 6         At Large    
Daryl Legg (2027)        Johnny Kidwell (2025)  
515 S. McGee         9115 S. 75th East Avenue 
Sallisaw, Ok 74955        Tulsa, Ok  74133-6306 
(C) 918-316-3473        (C) 918-931-1466 
daryl-legg@cherokee.org        johnny-kidwell@cherokee.org 
 

District 1 – Hulbert    District 9 – Salina  
District 2 – Tahlequah    District 10 – Delaware 
District 3 – Tenkiller    District 11 – Cooweescoowee North 
District 4 – Three Rivers    District 12 – Cooweescoowee West  
District 5 – Redbird    District 13 – Gadusi 
District 6 – Sequoyah    District 14 – Cooweescoowee Central 
District 7 – Flint     District 15 – Cooweescoowee South 
District 8 – Goingsnake    District – “At Large” 

 
Per LA-26-12 Enacted 07-16-12 
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